
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 190641 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 12/17/2019 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Staff Compliance Letter. 
 

   

      

 

The document(s) was/were mailed to each of the parties of record in this docket. Each envelope was addressed to the  
address shown in the official file, with the required first class postage, and deposited on this date in the United States 
mail in the City of Lacey, County of Thurston, State of Washington. 

 

 

   

/s/ Pam Chiles 
   

  

Pam Chiles, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

Certified and first class mailed to: 
Delinda Kluser  
Skyline Telecom Inc  
One Telephone Drive PO Box 609  
Mount Vernon OR 97865   
 

 

 

      

 

     

 

SERVED BY MAIL: 
 

  

     

 

Delinda Kluser, Skyline Telecom Inc, One Telephone Drive, PO Box 609, Mount Vernon, OR, 97865 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, 800 Fifth Avenue, STE, 2000, Seattle, WA, 98104-3188 
 

 

     

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

   

     

 

Tim Zawislak, WUTC, tim.zawislak@utc.wa.gov 

Delinda Kluser, Skyline Telecom Inc, deedeek@otconnections.net 
Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Bennett, WUTC, sean.bennett@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 
 

 

     

 


